RESOLUTION NO. 3541

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RED LODGE APPROVING A RESOLUTION TO RENAME THE RED LODGE SKATEPARK TO HELLROARING SKATEPARK

WHEREAS, there is substantial interest in the continued existence and need for significant improvements to the Skatepark in the City of Red Lodge; and

WHEREAS, a group of interested Red Lodge area residents, represented in the City as the Red Lodge Skate Board, has sought sources of funding to improve the existing Skatepark; and

WHEREAS, the Red Lodge Skate Board has determined that re-branding the Skatepark with a new name will enable new fundraising opportunities and greater engagement from Skatepark users, and

WHEREAS, the name HELLROARING has long been associated with the Red Lodge area,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Skate Park generally located at the northeast corner of 10th Street and Villard Avenue on the lot with legal description S27, T07 S, R20 E, LT H3 COS 1396 AM be officially renamed HELLROARING SKATEPARK.

This resolution shall become effective upon passage and approval of the Mayor and Council.

PASSED and APPROVED by the City Council the 10th day of March, 2020.

i A Hanson

FOR THE CITY OF RED LODGE, MONTANA:

By:

William Larson, Mayor

Attest:

Loni Hanson, City Clerk